THREE BROTHERS STABLE RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

STUDENT NAME:	DOB:
ADDRESS:	
CITY/STATE:	ZIP:
HOME PHONE:	Email Address:
AC	CKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK
freely and voluntarily enter into Maggie Pierce, and their agents	, the undersigned have read and understand, and this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement with Jackson and and employees, dba Three Brothers Stable ("Company"), and Hold Harmless Agreement is a waiver of any and all
boarding, feeding said horse; ind dogs. Understanding those risks shareholders, employees and an from any liability whatsoever in t	tial dangers that I could incur in mounting, riding, walking, cluding, but not limited to, any interactions with other horses and I hereby release that Company, its officers, directors, yone else directly or indirectly connected with that Company the event of injury or damage of any nature (or perhaps even used by or incidental to my electing to mount and ride a horse, or Three Brothers Stable.
3. I understand that there ponies, mules, donkeys, and him	are risks inherent in dealing with equines (including horses, nies) as itemized above.
is being voluntarily and intention Hold Harmless Agreement I knov	nize and warrant that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement hally signed and agreed to, and that in signing this Release and w and understand that this Agreement may further limit the o include any activity, whatsoever, involving an equine, including mage to property.
and acknowledge that I agree sa prudent efforts to determine my knowledge of my equine and ho responsible for any and all co cause or incur and have prof	nat I know which equine professional(s) I will be working with, aid equine professional(s) has/have made reasonable and ability to engage in the equine activity, and has/have sufficient reseback riding skills and said equine professionals have are posts incurred for injuries or property damage they may essional and accidental medical insurance coverage in
force for such necessities.	
	rily enter into the following Mediation and Arbitration Agreement ncidents relating to or allegedly involving Three Brothers Stable o
NOTICE: Wearing an ASTM/SEI are required for cross countr	approved hard hat is REQUIRED while riding. Safety Vests y schooling.
I, ackr	nowledge that I have read the above statements and definitions.
and hereby indemnify and hold hereby indemnify and hold hereby indemnify and hold hereby indemnify and hold hereby indemnify and hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes are also hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexes are also hereby indexes and hereby indexes are also hereby indexe	nowledge that I have read the above statements and definitions, narmless, Three Brothers Stable , and its employees or owners cident, injury, theft, or damages to myself, my representatives,

and helpers, all equipment and property, and all animals under my jurisdiction. This agreement shall continue for each and every visit **Three Brothers Stable** property. Participant agrees that Participant has been given sufficient time to read, and understand, and ask questions, if any, concerning the nature and scope of this Voluntary Waiver Agreement. The terms of this release form shall be construed as the entire agreement and may not be altered, amended, or modified except in writing and signed by both parties. The terms of this release shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas. In addition, I, ______, (student/rider above named for, if minor, parents/quardians) hereby grant permission and authority to Three Brothers Stable, its officers and authorized employees to act for us in executing verbal instructions of if unable to contact us, to act for us in dealing with physicians, available ambulance companies and hospitals, to obtain prompt medical attention for the participant named above in the event of any perceived medical emergency. I hereby covenant and agree to release Three Brothers Stable, it's officers, agents and employees, and owners of any property concerned, and hold harmless from liability for any injury or damage which the rider may sustain while at Three Brothers Stable or participating in any activity sponsored by Three Brothers Stable, and from any liability connected with obtaining prompt medical attention for the rider named above. MINORS: The undersigned declares that the undersigned is the parent or legal guardian of the minor named below. The undersigned has read the foregoing Release and Indemnity Agreement and in consideration of Three Brothers Stable allowing such minor entry onto its premises and/or allowing such minor to participate in equestrian activities, hereby agrees that all of the terms and conditions contained herein shall apply to such minor and shall be binding upon the undersigned and the minor. The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Texas, that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this ______day of ______, 20__.

If under 18, the parent or guardian must read and sign the above, indicting his/her acceptance.

Date:	Signed:	_
	Print Participant Name:	
Date:	Signed:	
	Print Parent/guardian (if minor):	